INDIAN LAKE BOROUGH ORDINANCE NO. 185

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PREVIOUSLY LAID OUT OR OPENED STREETS OR ROAD IN THE BOROUGH OF INDIAN LAKE, SOMERSET COUNTY, **PENNSYLVANIA**

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of Indian Lake Borough, Somerset County, Pennsylvania, that:

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Borough of Indian Lake that the street known as the Pow Wow Court Extension be extended and opened as a public road of the Borough in accordance with the metes and bounds description from Musser Engineering's survey dated June 8, 2018, attached. A deed of Dedication and the description shall be recorded.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that

- The Council of Indian Lake Borough hereby declares that the above laid out 1. streets of the Borough known as the Pow Wow Court Extension as identified in the Musser Engineering survey dated June 8, 2018, shall be incorporated into a Deed of Dedication and recorded within the meaning of Chapter XVII of the Borough Code.

2. adoption.	This Ordinance shall take effect upon thirty (30) days after the date of the
3.	All Ordinances and parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.
ENACTED Borough Cor	and ORDAINED this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of \(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\), 2018, by the uncil of Indian Lake in public session duly assembled.
Attest:	BOROUGH COUNCIL OF INDIAN LAKE BOROUGH, SOMERSET COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Borough Secretary

(Seal)

APPROVED this 10th day of OctoBER

sident